2016 Statistics

Actual FY2015

Actual FY2016

Library Development/Support Services:
Group Training Opportunities Provided
Attendance at Workshops
On-Site Requested Library Visits
Library Consulting/ Questions Answered

Research Services:

Research Questions
Attendance: State Employee Training
State Pub. Uploaded to Digital Collections
Digitization:
Items/Pages Digitized Pages Scanned/# of PDF’s
Page Views
Collection Usage:
State Employee Circulation
Interlibrary Loan In-SD/Outside SD
Electronic Resources: Views
Electronic Resources: Sessions
Braille and Talking Book Library:
BTB Active Users
BTB Circulation
BTB Braille & Large Print Textbooks Provided
BTB Volunteer Hours

BTB institutional/library requested site visits

BTB Reader’s Advisor consult/questions Answered

Collections Sizes:
Books
Active Serial Titles
State/Federal Publications
Active Deposit Collections

BTB Collection Volumes/Titles

174
3,216
235

4,599

1,472
55

339

4,751/333

10,111

1,659
29,894/40,777
1,769,450

947,701

2,582
137,804
749
2,900
56

3,805

12,735
66
77,427/41,327
382

105,599/70,210

109
1,665
60

3,945

948
103

430

5,653/119

42,751

975
32,756/43,287
1,997,444

1,025,238

2,606
152,576
593
2,960
68

3,377

12,841

63
70,984/46,303
390

105,712/73,418



