2016 Statistics	Actual FY2015	Actual FY2016
Library Development/Support Services:		
Group Training Opportunities Provided	174	109
Attendance at Workshops	3,216	1,665
On-Site Requested Library Visits	235	60
Library Consulting/ Questions Answered	4,599	3,945
Research Services:		
Research Questions	1,472	948
Attendance: State Employee Training	55	103
State Pub. Uploaded to Digital Collections	339	430
Digitization:		
Items/Pages Digitized Pages Scanned/# of PDF's	4,751/333	5,653/119
Page Views	10,111	42,751
Collection Usage:		
State Employee Circulation	1,659	975
Interlibrary Loan In-SD/Outside SD	29,894/40,777	32,756/43,287
Electronic Resources: Views	1,769,450	1,997,444
Electronic Resources: Sessions	947,701	1,025,238
Braille and Talking Book Library:		
BTB Active Users	2,582	2,606
BTB Circulation	137,804	152,576
BTB Braille & Large Print Textbooks Provided	749	593
BTB Volunteer Hours	2,900	2,960
BTB institutional/library requested site visits	56	68
BTB Reader's Advisor consult/questions Answered	3,805	3,377
Collections Sizes:		
Books	12,735	12,841
Active Serial Titles	66	63
State/Federal Publications	77,427/41,327	70,984/46,303
Active Deposit Collections	382	390
BTB Collection Volumes/Titles	105,599/70,210	105,712/73,418